🔊 🗛

Regulatory Story

Go to market news section



Blackstone / GSO Loan Financing Ltd - BGLF Transaction in Own Shares Released 17:17 05-Jun-2019

RNS Number : 2887B Blackstone / GSO Loan Financing Ltd 05 June 2019

5 June 2019

Blackstone / GSO Loan Financing Limited

Transaction in Own Shares

Blackstone / GSO Loan Financing Limited (the "Company") announces that it has purchased 2,056,202 of its ordinary shares of no par value, as detailed below:

Aggregate number of ordinary shares	2,056,202
purchased:	
Weighted average price per share:	€0.81
Trade date:	5 June 2019
Settlement date:	7 June 2019

The purchased ordinary shares will be held in treasury. Following completion of the above transaction, the Company will have 402,644,244 ordinary shares in issue, 402,644,244 voting rights and 2,056,202 ordinary shares held in treasury.

Enquiries

BNP Paribas Melissa Le Cheminant/Siobhan Lavery 01534 813873 / 709181

Fidante Capital John Armstrong-Denby/Nick Donovan

020 7832 0900

N+1 Singer Advisory LLP James Maxwell/Ben Farrow

0207 496 3000

This information is provided by RNS, the news service of the London Stock Exchange. RNS is approved by the Financial Conduct Authority to act as a Primary Information Provider in the United Kingdom. Terms and conditions relating to the use and distribution of this information may apply. For further information, please contact <u>ms@lseg.com</u> or visit <u>www.rns.com</u>.

END

POSQELFBKQFFBBQ

CLOSE

London Stock Exchange plc is not responsible for and does not check content on this Website. Website users are responsible for checking content. Any news item (including any prospectus) which is addressed solely to the persons and countries specified therein should not be relied upon other than by such persons and/or outside the specified countries. Terms and conditions, including restrictions on use and distribution apply.

©2014 London Stock Exchange plc. All rights reserved

Transaction in Own Shares - RNS